
No.                                                                          Govt. Medical College, Thrissur -680
596                 
                                                                                       Dt:   07/24

 
      QUOTATION NOTICE

             Sealed quotations are invited for the supply of   LED laryngoscope sets -3 No’s  each
(Miller &McIntosh)    to   Pediatrics Department, Govt. Medical College Thrissur
specified in the schedule attached below/overleaf. The rates quoted should be for delivery of the
articles at the place mentioned below the schedule.   The necessary superscription, du e dat e for
the receipt of quotations, the date up to which the rates will have to remain fir m for acceptance
and the name and address of officer to whom the  quotation is to be sent are noted below. Any
quotation received after the tim e fixed on the du e dat e is liable to be rejected. The maximum
period required for delivery of the articles should also be mentioned. Quotations not stipulating
period of firmness an d with price variation clause and/or ‘subject to prior sale’ condition are
liable to be rejected.
Quotation Number 24/24-25

Due date and time for receipt of quotations 06/08/24 -1PM

Date and time for opening of quotations 06/08/24 -3PM

Date up to which the rates are to remain firm for acceptance
acceptance

31/03/25
 
 
 

Designation and address of officer to whom the quotation
Is to be addressed

Principal, Govt. Medical    College,
Medical College P.O, Thrissur-
680596

Superscription: Quotation for the supply of   LED laryngoscopes set -3 No.s each
(Miller&McIntosh)    to   Pediatrics  Department, Govt. Medical College Thrissur

 
Sl.
No.

                 Items with Specification

1  
 LED laryngoscope sets -3 No.s each (Miller&McIntosh)    to
  Pediatrics  Department, Govt. Medical College Thrissur
 

1. LED laryngoscope set (Miller)-3No.s

Handle and blades of high-quality stainless steel (304 grade) with a
matte finish
The blade is fitted with a cool LED bulb, all size blades (00, 0, 1, 2,
and 3) and a rounded atraumatic tip
 
         LED bulb easily replaceable
        Two AA batteries

 
        2)LED laryngoscope set (McIntosh)-3No.s
 

LED laryngoscope Set Macintosh Type (1 Year
Warranty)

GMCTCR/1660/2024-C7 I/255839/2024



Stainless Steel blades with removable LED lamp

Handle & Blades are made of stainless steel 304
grade

Dull/matt finish. Supplied with 4 blades size 1, 2, 3
and 4 and two batteries for handle
Provide with 1 spare led lamp and batteries

                   The acceptance of the quotations will be subject to the terms and conditions
stipulated by the government from time to time.
                                                                            
       Copy to: 1) HOD, Pediatrics Department, GMCTSR
                       2) Notice Board, NMCH/MCCH
 
                       
 
                                                                                                                             
                                                                                                              Principal      

GMCTCR/1660/2024-C7 I/255839/2024


		Sample Info
	2024-07-20T17:05:23+0530
	ASOKAN N




